PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theo Nikiforov	10/05/2010
Daniel Mazur	10/08/2010
Xinzhan Peng	10/04/2010
Tommie Lloyd Lincecum Jr.	08/12/2011
Yuri Belosludtsev	11/09/2010
Howard Reese	10/04/2010
Dmitriy Gremyachinskiy	10/05/2010
Roman Rozhkov	11/07/2011
John M. Mauro	10/05/2010
Joseph Beechem	10/08/2010
Eric Tulsky	08/17/2011
Imad Naasani	10/12/2010
Kari Haley	10/04/2010
Joseph A. Treadway	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61184770
Application Number:	61299919
Application Number:	12748355
PCT Number:	US1028974

PATENT

REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0201

 $0.00 ext{ } 611847$

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)268-8393

Email: LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nishita Doshi

Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 2: Life Technologies Corporation
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

LT00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elizabeth Morgan

Total Attachments: 17

source=LT00003-assignment#page1.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page2.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page3.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page4.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page5.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page6.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page7.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page8.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page9.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page10.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page11.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page12.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page13.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page14.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page15.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page16.tif

source=LT00003-assignment#page17.tif

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which a non-provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2010, Application Serial No. 12/748,355;

for which an international (PCT) application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2010, International Application No. PCT/US2010/028974;

for which a provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010, Application Serial No. 61/299,919; and

for which a provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2009, Application Serial No. 61/184,770;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/748,355 (filed on March 26, 2010 and entitled "CONJUGATES OF BIOMOLECULES TO NANOPARTICLES"), International (PCT) Application No.: PCT/US2010/028974 (filed on March 26, 2010 and entitled "CONJUGATES OF BIOMOLECULES TO NANOPARTICLES"), U.S. Application Serial No. 61/299,919 (filed on January 29, 2010 and entitled "CONJUGATES OF BIOMOLECULES TO NANOPARTICLES"), and U.S. Application Serial No. 61/184,770 (filed on June 5, 2009 and entitled "CONJUGATES OF BIOMOLECULES TO NANOPARTICLES"), such applications and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and that claim priority to any one or more of said U.S. Application Serial No. 12/748,355.

International (PCT) Application No. PCT/US2010/028974, U.S. Application Serial No. 61/299,919, and U.S. Application Serial No. 61/184,770; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file United States and foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on any one or more of such applications;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: T. W. hu form	D	ate: 10/5/2010
Name (1) Theo NIKIFOROV		
Witnessed by:		
Name:		
Signature:	Da	ate:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
on <u>October 5, 2010</u>	_ before me, Shelle	y M. Swedo, Public.
personally appeared,T	heo NIKIFOROV	who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to b	e the person (s) whose	name (s) is/ are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowl		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	s), and that by his /her/	/thei r signature (s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the er	ntity upon behalf of whi	ch the person (s) acted,
executed the instrument.		
Loodificunder DENALTY OF DED	HDV I II I	
I certify under PENALTY OF PER		the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and co	rrect.	
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	SHELLEY M. SWEDO COMM. #1772992 m
$\Omega\Omega\Omega\Omega$. 0	Notary Public California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT 14, 2011
Signature Sulfal I. Su	(Seal)	

Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 Signature: Name (2) Daniel MAZUR Witnessed by: Name: _____ Signature; Date: STATE OF) ss. **COUNTY OF** personally appeared, Daniel MAZUR who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment

(Seal)

Signature

Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 Date: 10/4/2010 Name (3) Xinzhan PENG Witnessed by: Name: ____ Signature: Date: STATE OF) ss. **COUNTY OF** 2010 ___ before me, <u>Shelley M. Swe</u>a Xinzhan PENG _, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)

Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 8/12/11 Signature: // Date: Name (4) Tommie Lloyd LINCECUM, Jr. Witnessed by: Name: _____ Signature: Date: before me. Ill Ma Tommie Lloyd LINCECUM, Jr. personally appeared. , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

BRENDA J. MANNON
COMM. #1846720
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2013

Signature: Juri Belos LIDTSEV	1 1 str		Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003
Name (5) Yuri BELOSLUDTSEV	<u>walsev</u>	Date:	11-9-2010
Witnessed by:			
Name:			
Signature:		Date:	
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF) 55.		
On November 9,2010	_before me, 🗁	z. Herna	indez ,
personally appeared,			
me on the basis of satisfactory evid	•		
subscribed to the within instrument			•
the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or		-	
executed the instrument.	one only apon oo		ion are personnel actors,
Loadify under DENIALTY OF DED I	BIOV under the less	n afiba C	tata of Tayon that the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ foregoing paragraph is true and co		'S UI III	tate or rexas that the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.		
Signature <u>Octora Maraas</u>	<u>(</u> (Sea	l)	
OFFICE DEBRA HERN	&		
Notary Public - Pima Cou My Comm. Expires	Arizona nty		

7
V-10-10
otary ublic,
to me
cuted
re (s)
icted,
nat the
VEDO 1992 m 14,2011
9E on

Signature: Muchael China Name (7) Opritriy GREMYACHINSKIY	Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 Date: 10 05 10
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF San mates	
On <u>の大のちょう 2010</u> before me, <u>V</u>	nila T. Kason, Motary Public
personally appeared,Dmitriy GREM	YACHINSKIY , who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	
executed the instrument.	. Zonan or whom the person(s) detect,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Catifornia laws of the State of Oregon that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Thika T. Kapan (8	MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819131 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2012

Signature: Los 2	Date: 4- Nov - 2011
Name (8) Roman ROZHKOV	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF San mates)	
On <u> </u>	ula T. Kasan, Notary Public,
personally appeared, Roman ROZH	
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	rson(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	dged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upor executed the instrument.	n behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature <u>% La T. Kaza (</u>	MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819131 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2012

Signature: W	Date:	Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003
Name (9) John M. MAURO		, ,
Witnessed by:		
Name: Tsui-Li Wu		
Name: $\underline{T3u_{i}-L_{i}}$ \underline{Wu} Signature: $\underline{Tew}-\underline{f}$. \underline{Uu}	Data:	10/05/20/0
	Date	. - -
STATE OF DRAGAN		
STATE OF ORGGON) ss.		
COUNTY OF LANG		
On <u>05-0ct-20/0</u> before me	ELIZAB 57H	E. BARTLETT
personally appeared,John M. M.		
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe		
to the within instrument and acknowledged to		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that		
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be executed the instrument.	man of which the	person(s) acted,
executed the institutions.		
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the S	tota of Oragon that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the S	tate of Oregon that the
orogonig paragraph is true and confect.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
A A C C		
Signature his with Ebustlet	(Seal)	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	_ (Geal)	
OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH E BARTLETT		
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 415158	8	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 21	11 ()	

Signature:	Date: 10-08-2010
Name (10) doseph BEECHEM	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
on <u>October 8, 2010</u>	before me, Shelley M. Swedo, Public,
personally appeared,	Joseph BEECHEM , who proved to me
	e to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/ are
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	capacity (ies) , and that by his/ her/their signature(s)
	the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	URY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the
foregoing paragraph is true and cor	
	SHELLEY M. SWEDO
WITNESS my hand and official sea	COMM. #1772992 m. Notary Public California
Signature Suddel Sud	SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT 14, 2011 (Seal)
	(0641)

Signature: Name (11) Eric TULSKY	Date:8/ /7/ ()
Witnessed by: Name:Karen Sosa Signature:	Date: 8 /17 / 1/
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Alameda)	
On August 17, 201 before me, personally appeared, Eric TULSKY	Karen Sosa,
personally appeared, Eric TULSKY	, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) v	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	t he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h	
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	
executed the instrument.	,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	(a) fumia KS laws of the State of Oregon that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature(S	Seal)

Atty.	Dkt.	No.:	LT	000	03
-------	------	------	----	-----	----

Date: 0ct 12. Zol ()

Witnessed by:

Name: JAMES M GILLIES
Signature: Jones M Calles Date: 12/10/10

Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 Date: 10/4/2010 Name (13) Kari Witnessed by: Name: _ Signature: Date:_____ STATE OF ORSGON) ss. COUNTY OF LANG On <u>04-October - 2010</u> before me, <u>ELIZABETH</u> E. BARTLETT personally appeared, Kari HALEY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00003 Date: ////9/20/ 3 Witnessed by: Lowson

Date: 11/19/2010 STATE OF) ss. **COUNTY OF** _____ before me, _____ personally appeared, ______ Joseph A. TREADWAY , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature _____(Seal)

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the Patent Rights and all other rights assigned by this assignment

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Alan W. Hammond, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Life Technologies Corporation